



Republic of the Philippines
MUNICIPALITY OF BOAC
Province of Marinduque

NOTICE OF AWARD

March 16, 2011

Mr. Melchan Go
Proprietor/ Manager
Boac, Marinduque

Dear Sir/Madame:

We are happy to notify you that your Bid dated **February 14, 2011** for execution of GMJ Lumber & Hardware, for the Contract Price equivalent to **TWO HUNDRED NINETY FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FORTY PESOS (P294,540.00)**, is hereby accepted.

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

ROBERTO M. MADLA, C.E.
Municipal Mayor

Conforme:

Date _____



Republic of the Philippines
MUNICIPALITY OF BOAC
Province of Marinduque

NOTICE OF AWARD

March 16, 2011

Mr. Melchan Go
Proprietor/ Manager
Boac, Marinduque

Dear Sir/Madame:

We are happy to notify you that your Bid dated **February 14, 2011** for execution of GMJ Lumber & Hardware, for the Contract Price equivalent to **ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY PESOS (P150,750.00)**, is hereby accepted.

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

ROBERTO M. MADLA, C.E.
Municipal Mayor

Conforme:

Date _____



Republic of the Philippines
MUNICIPALITY OF BOAC
Province of Marinduque

NOTICE OF AWARD

March 16, 2011

Mr. Jupiter K. De Guzman
President
Brgy. Maharlika, Sta. Cruz,
Marinduque

Dear Sir/Madame:

We are happy to notify you that your Bid dated **February 14, 2011** for execution of Marinduque EDG Enterprises, Inc., for the Contract Price equivalent to **FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED TWENTY PESOS (P483,220.00)**, is hereby accepted.

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

ROBERTO M. MADLA, C.E.
Municipal Mayor

Conforme:

Date _____



Republic of the Philippines
MUNICIPALITY OF BOAC
Province of Marinduque

NOTICE OF AWARD

March 16, 2011

Mr. Gerry S. Lim
Proprietor
Boac, Marinduque

Dear Sir/Madame:

We are happy to notify you that your Bid dated **February 14, 2011** for execution of Paula Lim Lumber and Hardware, for the Contract Price equivalent to **EIGHTY ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY PESOS (P81,890.00)**, is hereby accepted.

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

ROBERTO M. MADLA, C.E.
Municipal Mayor

Conforme:

Date _____



Republic of the Philippines
MUNICIPALITY OF BOAC
Province of Marinduque

NOTICE OF AWARD

March 16, 2011

Mr. Gerry S. Lim
Proprietor
Boac, Marinduque

Dear Sir/Madame:

We are happy to notify you that your Bid dated **February 14, 2011** for execution of Paula Lim Lumber and Hardware, for the Contract Price equivalent to **TWO HUNDRED TWENTY ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY FIVE PESOS (P221,895.00)**, is hereby accepted.

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

ROBERTO M. MADLA, C.E.
Municipal Mayor

Conforme:

Date _____



Republic of the Philippines
MUNICIPALITY OF BOAC
Province of Marinduque

NOTICE OF AWARD

March 16, 2011

Mr. Melchan Go
Proprietor/ Manager
Boac, Marinduque

Dear Sir/Madame:

We are happy to notify you that your Bid dated **February 14, 2011** for execution of GMJ Lumber & Hardware, for the Contract Price equivalent to **ONE HUNDRED ELEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE PESOS (P111,535.00)**, is hereby accepted.

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

ROBERTO M. MADLA, C.E.
Municipal Mayor

Conforme:

Date _____



Republic of the Philippines
MUNICIPALITY OF BOAC
Province of Marinduque

NOTICE OF AWARD

March 16, 2011

Mr. Arsenio A. Chuacuco
Proprietor
Boac, Marinduque

Dear Sir/Madame:

We are happy to notify you that your Bid dated **February 14, 2011** for execution of Boac Plaza Aurora Gen. Mdse., for the Contract Price equivalent to **THIRTY EIGHT THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FORTY ONE PESOS (P38,341.00)**, is hereby accepted.

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

ROBERTO M. MADLA, C.E.
Municipal Mayor

Conforme:

Date _____



Republic of the Philippines
MUNICIPALITY OF BOAC
Province of Marinduque

NOTICE OF AWARD

March 30, 2011

ATTY. SAMUEL F. VILLACAMPA
President & Chief Operations Officer
CCC Bldg., Edison Ave., Km. 15
South Superhighway, Parañaque City

Dear Sir:

We are happy to notify you that your Bid dated **March 2, 2011** for execution of Philippine Duplicators, Incorporated, for the Contract Price equivalent to **SEVENTY FOUR THOUSAND PESOS (P74,000.00)**, is hereby accepted.

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

ROBERTO M. MADLA, C.E.
Municipal Mayor

Conforme:

Date _____



Republic of the Philippines
MUNICIPALITY OF BOAC
Province of Marinduque

NOTICE OF AWARD

April 7, 2011

Ms. Jenny Liza P. Lantoria
Proprietor
Sta. Cruz, Marinduque

Dear Sir/Madame:

We are happy to notify you that your Bid dated **March 2, 2011** for execution of Anjel's PC Care & Gen. Mdse., for the Contract Price equivalent to **TWENTY EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED PESOS (P28,500.00)**, is hereby accepted.

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

ROBERTO M. MADLA, C.E.
Municipal Mayor

Conforme:

Date _____



Republic of the Philippines
MUNICIPALITY OF BOAC
Province of Marinduque

NOTICE OF AWARD

April 7, 2011

Ms. Jenny Liza P. Lantoria
Proprietor
Sta. Cruz, Marinduque

Dear Sir/Madame:

We are happy to notify you that your Bid dated **March 2, 2011** for execution of Anjel's PC Care & Gen. Mdse., for the Contract Price equivalent to **TWENTY EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED PESOS (P28,500.00)**, is hereby accepted.

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

ROBERTO M. MADLA, C.E.
Municipal Mayor

Conforme:

Date _____



Republic of the Philippines
MUNICIPALITY OF BOAC
Province of Marinduque

NOTICE OF AWARD

April 7, 2011

Anjel's PC Care & Gen. Mdse.
Sta. Cruz, Marinduque

Dear Sir/Madame:

We are happy to notify you that your Bid dated **March 2, 2011** for execution of the purchase of two (2) units Laptop Computer for the Office of the Mayor-HRMO/Licensing Office, for the Contract Price equivalent to **SIXTY THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY PESOS (P63,880.00)**, as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted.

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

ROBERTO M. MADLA, C.E.
Municipal Mayor

Conforme:

Date _____



Republic of the Philippines
MUNICIPALITY OF BOAC
Province of Marinduque

NOTICE OF AWARD

April 7, 2011

Anjel's PC Care & Gen. Mdse.
Sta. Cruz, Marinduque

Dear Sir/Madame:

We are happy to notify you that your Bid dated **March 2, 2011** for execution of the purchase of two (2) units Laptop Computer and one (1) unit Printer for the Municipal Engineer's Office, for the Contract Price equivalent to **SIXTY NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY EIGHT PESOS (P69,888.00)**, as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted.

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

ROBERTO M. MADLA, C.E.
Municipal Mayor

Conforme:

Date _____